
2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021

Sponsored By Roland Skate / JC's Motorcycle Shop

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

RACE 2

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 10:49:44

Event: R14 Laps: 5

Weather: Fine & sunny - 19.0C Starters: 17

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:01

Race  Behind Fastest On 

Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Leader Lap   Lap

1 59 Tom DRANE / CSS / ICCONS M3 Honda M3 250 5 8:59.346 1:46.340 3

2 69 Archie MCDONALD M3 Honda M3 250 5 9:01.591 2.245 1:46.320 3

3 36 Angus GRENFELL M3 Honda NSF 250 5 9:01.687 2.341 1:45.794 2

4 74 Jason EMBLEY F4_E Kawasaki ZXR 400 5 9:08.864 9.518 1:48.080 2

5 285 Glenn KETTLE F4_E Honda VFR 400 5 9:08.908 9.562 1:47.811 2

6 77 Christian ROSSI / RB Racing Kawasaki ZXR 400 5 9:11.259 11.913 1:48.222 2

7 33 Jim AGOMBAR Yamaha TZ 250 5 9:18.173 18.827 1:49.633 2

8 81 Adam STOCKDALE F4_E Honda CBR 400 5 9:22.826 23.480 1:50.662 2

9 14 Nick LEITH F4_E Kawasaki ZXR 400 5 9:26.157 26.811 1:51.497 2

10 34 Joshua WILLINGHAM F4_E Honda RVF 400 5 9:27.839 28.493 1:51.608 4

11 22 Stacey VAN WETERING / RB Racing & ABUS Security Tech 

Germany

F4_NE Honda VFR 400 5 9:28.382 29.036 1:51.114 5

12 35 Matthew ELITH F4_NE Kawasaki ZXR 400 5 9:36.491 37.145 1:53.323 3

13 19 David O'CONNELL / Weatherall Windows / Mumbles Racing F4_NE Honda VFR 400 5 9:42.433 43.087 1:54.618 3

14 76 Scott WEBSTER Yamaha TZ 250 5 9:59.141 59.795 1:57.557 5

15 57 Colin SARRE / Humpty Dumpty Racing Co. 125 Honda RS  125 5 10:12.995 1:13.649 2:00.474 4

16 8 Andrew ENGLISH / Civil Survey Solutions 125 Yamaha TZ 125 4 9:05.024 1 Lap 2:13.550 4

17 636 Emma DE ROSSI / Tracey Track Racing/The Grinning Dingo F4_N Honda RVF 400 4 9:05.681 1 Lap 2:11.329 2

Fastest Lap was 1:45.794 by Angus GRENFELL

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021

Sponsored By Roland Skate / JC's Motorcycle Shop

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

RACE 2

LAP TIMES

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 10:49:44

Event: R14 Laps: 5

Weather: Fine & sunny - 19.0C Starters: 17

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:01

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5

8 Andrew ENGLISH 2:22.071 2:14.748 2:14.655 2:13.550

14 Nick LEITH 1:58.639 1:51.497 1:51.973 1:51.521 1:52.527

19 David O'CONNELL 2:02.523 1:54.849 1:54.618 1:54.930 1:55.513

22 Stacey VAN WETERING 1:59.649 1:52.091 1:52.582 1:52.946 1:51.114

33 Jim AGOMBAR 1:57.548 1:49.633 1:50.083 1:50.495 1:50.414

34 Joshua WILLINGHAM 1:59.753 1:52.507 1:52.156 1:51.608 1:51.815

35 Matthew ELITH 2:02.329 1:53.345 1:53.323 1:53.500 1:53.994

36 Angus GRENFELL 1:56.753 1:45.794 1:45.912 1:46.371 1:46.857

57 Colin SARRE 2:08.965 2:01.342 2:01.556 2:00.474 2:00.658

59 Tom DRANE 1:52.934 1:46.498 1:46.340 1:46.365 1:47.209

69 Archie MCDONALD 1:55.446 1:46.375 1:46.320 1:46.609 1:46.841

74 Jason EMBLEY 1:55.318 1:48.080 1:48.744 1:48.392 1:48.330

76 Scott WEBSTER 2:06.837 1:57.575 1:58.960 1:58.212 1:57.557

77 Christian ROSSI 1:56.438 1:48.222 1:48.627 1:48.708 1:49.264

81 Adam STOCKDALE 1:58.053 1:50.662 1:51.276 1:51.428 1:51.407

285 Glenn KETTLE 1:55.709 1:47.811 1:48.477 1:48.129 1:48.782

636 Emma DE ROSSI 2:18.767 2:11.329 2:12.989 2:22.596

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
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Sponsored By Roland Skate / JC's Motorcycle Shop
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FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

RACE 2

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 10:49:44

Event: R14 Laps: 5

Weather: Fine & sunny - 19.0C Starters: 17

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:01

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

8  Andrew ENGLISH  (16th) 4 59.499 21.807 30.302 1:51.608

1 1:21.064 25.575 35.432 2:22.071 5 59.782 21.698 30.335 1:51.815

2 1:11.342 26.765 36.641 2:14.748

3 1:11.664 25.955 37.036 2:14.655 35  Matthew ELITH  (12th)

4 1:11.196 25.688 36.666 2:13.550 1 1:09.230 22.177 30.922 2:02.329

2 1:00.877 21.720 30.748 1:53.345

14  Nick LEITH  (9th) 3 1:00.659 21.728 30.936 1:53.323

1 1:07.138 21.043 30.458 1:58.639 4 1:00.801 21.727 30.972 1:53.500

2 59.550 21.316 30.631 1:51.497 5 1:00.922 21.937 31.135 1:53.994

3 59.544 21.733 30.696 1:51.973

4 59.531 21.223 30.767 1:51.521 36  Angus GRENFELL  (3rd)

5 59.484 21.211 31.832 1:52.527 1 1:06.735 20.906 29.112 1:56.753

2 56.325 20.475 28.994 1:45.794

19  David O'CONNELL  (13th) 3 56.178 20.562 29.172 1:45.912

1 1:08.911 22.065 31.547 2:02.523 4 56.547 20.625 29.199 1:46.371

2 1:01.306 21.889 31.654 1:54.849 5 56.528 20.753 29.576 1:46.857

3 1:01.500 21.861 31.257 1:54.618

4 1:01.241 22.192 31.497 1:54.930 57  Colin SARRE  (15th)

5 1:01.631 22.244 31.638 1:55.513 1 1:12.901 23.204 32.860 2:08.965

2 1:04.927 23.632 32.783 2:01.342

22  Stacey VAN WETERING  (11th) 3 1:04.895 23.675 32.986 2:01.556

1 1:07.411 21.431 30.807 1:59.649 4 1:04.733 23.250 32.491 2:00.474

2 59.983 21.420 30.688 1:52.091 5 1:05.178 23.128 32.352 2:00.658

3 1:00.241 21.649 30.692 1:52.582

4 1:00.311 21.622 31.013 1:52.946 59  Tom DRANE  (1st)

5 59.194 21.463 30.457 1:51.114 1 1:03.577 20.343 29.014 1:52.934

2 57.097 20.491 28.910 1:46.498

33  Jim AGOMBAR  (7th) 3 56.992 20.406 28.942 1:46.340

1 1:06.548 21.078 29.922 1:57.548 4 56.942 20.523 28.900 1:46.365

2 58.445 20.958 30.230 1:49.633 5 56.870 20.759 29.580 1:47.209

3 59.220 20.791 30.072 1:50.083

4 58.896 20.893 30.706 1:50.495 69  Archie MCDONALD  (2nd)

5 59.286 20.972 30.156 1:50.414 1 1:05.467 20.694 29.285 1:55.446

2 56.938 20.587 28.850 1:46.375

34  Joshua WILLINGHAM  (10th) 3 56.766 20.486 29.068 1:46.320

1 1:07.913 21.431 30.409 1:59.753 4 57.043 20.634 28.932 1:46.609

2 1:00.316 21.726 30.465 1:52.507 5 56.796 20.830 29.215 1:46.841

3 59.990 21.715 30.451 1:52.156



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021

Sponsored By Roland Skate / JC's Motorcycle Shop

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

RACE 2

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 10:49:44

Event: R14 Laps: 5

Weather: Fine & sunny - 19.0C Starters: 17

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:01

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

74  Jason EMBLEY  (4th) 81  Adam STOCKDALE  (8th)

1 1:04.872 20.724 29.722 1:55.318 1 1:06.279 21.155 30.619 1:58.053

2 57.661 20.761 29.658 1:48.080 2 59.203 21.298 30.161 1:50.662

3 58.223 21.054 29.467 1:48.744 3 59.155 21.528 30.593 1:51.276

4 57.952 20.898 29.542 1:48.392 4 59.574 21.493 30.361 1:51.428

5 57.654 20.770 29.906 1:48.330 5 59.440 21.537 30.430 1:51.407

76  Scott WEBSTER  (14th) 285  Glenn KETTLE  (5th)

1 1:12.115 22.996 31.726 2:06.837 1 1:05.392 20.662 29.655 1:55.709

2 1:03.155 22.538 31.882 1:57.575 2 57.715 20.602 29.494 1:47.811

3 1:04.106 22.905 31.949 1:58.960 3 57.910 20.892 29.675 1:48.477

4 1:03.686 22.567 31.959 1:58.212 4 57.843 20.746 29.540 1:48.129

5 1:03.248 22.564 31.745 1:57.557 5 57.888 21.052 29.842 1:48.782

77  Christian ROSSI  (6th) 636  Emma DE ROSSI  (17th)

1 1:05.975 20.948 29.515 1:56.438 1 1:18.339 24.371 36.057 2:18.767

2 57.965 20.754 29.503 1:48.222 2 1:10.373 24.863 36.093 2:11.329

3 57.905 21.050 29.672 1:48.627 3 1:10.817 25.406 36.766 2:12.989

4 57.871 21.037 29.800 1:48.708 4 1:15.157 28.465 38.974 2:22.596

5 58.462 21.072 29.730 1:49.264

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

RACE 2

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 10:49:44

Event: R14 Laps: 5

Weather: Fine & sunny - 19.0C Starters: 17

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:01

Race Fastest On

Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 59 Tom DRANE Honda M3 250 1:52.934 1

2 1 59 Tom DRANE Honda M3 250 1:46.498 2

2 2 69 Archie MCDONALD Honda M3 250 1:46.375 2

2 3 36 Angus GRENFELL Honda NSF 250 1:45.794 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 1 - 2 MAY 2021

Sponsored By Roland Skate / JC's Motorcycle Shop

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

RACE 2

LAP SHEET

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 10:49:44

Event: R14 Laps: 5

Weather: Fine & sunny - 19.0C Starters: 17

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:01

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap

59 1:47.209

Lap 1 Lap 3 69 1:46.841 2.245

59 1:52.934 59 1:46.340 36 1:46.857 2.341

74 1:55.318 2.384 69 1:46.320 2.369 8 2:13.550 1 lap

69 1:55.446 2.512 36 1:45.912 2.687 636 2:22.596 1 lap

285 1:55.709 2.775 285 1:48.477 6.225 74 1:48.330 9.518

77 1:56.438 3.504 74 1:48.744 6.370 285 1:48.782 9.562

36 1:56.753 3.819 77 1:48.627 7.515 77 1:49.264 11.913

33 1:57.548 4.614 33 1:50.083 11.492 33 1:50.414 18.827

81 1:58.053 5.119 81 1:51.276 14.219 81 1:51.407 23.480

14 1:58.639 5.705 14 1:51.973 16.337 14 1:52.527 26.811

22 1:59.649 6.715 22 1:52.582 18.550 34 1:51.815 28.493

34 1:59.753 6.819 34 1:52.156 18.644 22 1:51.114 29.036

35 2:02.329 9.395 35 1:53.323 23.225 35 1:53.994 37.145

19 2:02.523 9.589 19 1:54.618 26.218 19 1:55.513 43.087

76 2:06.837 13.903 76 1:58.960 37.600 76 1:57.557 59.795

57 2:08.965 16.031 57 2:01.556 46.091 57 2:00.658 1:13.649

636 2:18.767 25.833 636 2:12.989 1:17.313

8 2:22.071 29.137 8 2:14.655 1:25.702

Lap 2 Lap 4

59 1:46.498 59 1:46.365

69 1:46.375 2.389 69 1:46.609 2.613

36 1:45.794 3.115 36 1:46.371 2.693

74 1:48.080 3.966 285 1:48.129 7.989

285 1:47.811 4.088 74 1:48.392 8.397

77 1:48.222 5.228 77 1:48.708 9.858

33 1:49.633 7.749 33 1:50.495 15.622

81 1:50.662 9.283 81 1:51.428 19.282

14 1:51.497 10.704 14 1:51.521 21.493

22 1:52.091 12.308 34 1:51.608 23.887

34 1:52.507 12.828 22 1:52.946 25.131

35 1:53.345 16.242 35 1:53.500 30.360

19 1:54.849 17.940 19 1:54.930 34.783

76 1:57.575 24.980 76 1:58.212 49.447

57 2:01.342 30.875 57 2:00.474 1:00.200

636 2:11.329 50.664

8 2:14.748 57.387 Lap 5

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

RACE 2

LAP CHART

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 10:49:44

Event: R14 Laps: 5

Weather: Fine & sunny - 19.0C Starters: 17

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:01

Grid 1 2 3 4 5

 59 59 59 59 59 59

36 74 69 69 69 69

285 69 36 36 36 36

74 285 74 285 285 74

81 77 285 74 74 285

14 36 77 77 77 77

35a 33 33 33 33 33

33 81 81 81 81 81

77 14 14 14 14 14

34 22 22 22 34 34

69 34 34 34 22 22

53 35 35 35 35 35

19 19 19 19 19 19

22 76 76 76 76 76

35 57 57 57 57 57

76 636 636 636 8

636 8 8 8 636

57

8

13

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FORMULA 400 / GEORGE CARRICK

RACE 2

LAP CHART

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 10:49:44

Event: R14 Laps: 5

Weather: Fine & sunny - 19.0C Starters: 17

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:01

Name Grid 1 2 3 4 5 Name

 T. DRANE 59 59 59 59 59 59 T. DRANE

A. GRENFELL 36 74 69 69 69 69 A. MCDONALD

G. KETTLE 285 69 36 36 36 36 A. GRENFELL

J. EMBLEY 74 285 74 285 285 74 J. EMBLEY

A. STOCKDALE 81 77 285 74 74 285 G. KETTLE

N. LEITH 14 36 77 77 77 77 C. ROSSI

R. BAKER 35a 33 33 33 33 33 J. AGOMBAR

J. AGOMBAR 33 81 81 81 81 81 A. STOCKDALE

C. ROSSI 77 14 14 14 14 14 N. LEITH

J. WILLINGHAM 34 22 22 22 34 34 J. WILLINGHAM

A. MCDONALD 69 34 34 34 22 22 S. VAN WETERING

G. SANDERS 53 35 35 35 35 35 M. ELITH

D. O'CONNELL 19 19 19 19 19 19 D. O'CONNELL

S. VAN WETERING 22 76 76 76 76 76 S. WEBSTER

M. ELITH 35 57 57 57 57 57 C. SARRE

S. WEBSTER 76 636 636 636 8

E. DE ROSSI 636 8 8 8 636

C. SARRE 57

A. ENGLISH 8

J. STAFFORD 13

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 02/05/21 Started at: 10:49:44

Event: R14 Laps: 5

Weather: Fine & sunny - 19.0C Starters: 17

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:01

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 A. GRENFELL 56.178 T. DRANE 20.343 A. MCDONALD 28.850 A. GRENFELL 1:45.647 1:45.794

2 A. MCDONALD 56.766 A. GRENFELL 20.475 T. DRANE 28.900 A. MCDONAL 1:46.102 1:46.320

3 T. DRANE 56.870 A. MCDONALD 20.486 A. GRENFELL 28.994 T. DRANE 1:46.113 1:46.340

4 J. EMBLEY 57.654 G. KETTLE 20.602 J. EMBLEY 29.467 G. KETTLE 1:47.811 1:47.811

5 G. KETTLE 57.715 J. EMBLEY 20.724 G. KETTLE 29.494 J. EMBLEY 1:47.845 1:48.080

6 C. ROSSI 57.871 C. ROSSI 20.754 C. ROSSI 29.503 C. ROSSI 1:48.128 1:48.222

7 J. AGOMBAR 58.445 J. AGOMBAR 20.791 J. AGOMBAR 29.922 J. AGOMBAR 1:49.158 1:49.633

8 A. STOCKDALE 59.155 N. LEITH 21.043 A. STOCKDALE 30.161 A. STOCKDA 1:50.471 1:50.662

9 S. VAN WETERING 59.194 A. STOCKDALE 21.155 J. WILLINGHAM 30.302 N. LEITH 1:50.985 1:51.497

10 N. LEITH 59.484 S. VAN WETERING 21.420 S. VAN WETERING 30.457 S. VAN WETE 1:51.071 1:51.114

11 J. WILLINGHAM 59.499 J. WILLINGHAM 21.431 N. LEITH 30.458 J. WILLINGHA 1:51.232 1:51.608

12 M. ELITH 1:00.659 M. ELITH 21.720 M. ELITH 30.748 M. ELITH 1:53.127 1:53.323

13 D. O'CONNELL 1:01.241 D. O'CONNELL 21.861 D. O'CONNELL 31.257 D. O'CONNEL 1:54.359 1:54.618

14 S. WEBSTER 1:03.155 S. WEBSTER 22.538 S. WEBSTER 31.726 S. WEBSTER 1:57.419 1:57.557

15 C. SARRE 1:04.733 C. SARRE 23.128 C. SARRE 32.352 C. SARRE 2:00.213 2:00.474

16 E. DE ROSSI 1:10.373 E. DE ROSSI 24.371 A. ENGLISH 35.432 E. DE ROSSI 2:10.801 2:11.329

17 A. ENGLISH 1:11.196 A. ENGLISH 25.575 E. DE ROSSI 36.057 A. ENGLISH 2:12.203 2:13.550

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


